22/08/2016
1
TOPAS – An Update
Dr Mark Pleydell, TOPAS Management Board
JCT Symposium - September 2016
Scope Of Presentation
• Objectives
• Background - Type Approval

• TOPAS has taken ownership of the former
Highways England TR25XX specifications
• These have been updated to become
procurement specifications
• Now include a new appendix (Z) which defines the
Technical File requirements.
• The current generation are identical in detailed content to
the equivalent current HA specification, which will enable
Manufactures to simply Register their current approved
products with minimal effort
• The HA undertook (2012/13) a review and
update of many of their specifications
• This will be of enormous help to TOPAS as the basis for
new specifications versions.
HA Reference Issue Date TOPAS reference
TR2500 A 01/11/2005 TOPAS 2500A
TR2502 B 01/03/2011 TOPAS 2502B
TR2503 B 01/02/2006 TOPAS 2503B
TR2504 A 01/05/2005 TOPAS 2504A
TR2505 A 01/05/2005 TOPAS 2505A
TR2506 A 01/05/2005 TOPAS 2506A
TR2507 A 01/05/2005 TOPAS 2507A
TR2508 A 01/07/2005 TOPAS 2508A
TR2509 A 01/07/2005 TOPAS 2509A
TR2510 A 01/07/2005 TOPAS 2510A
TR2511 A 01/07/2005 TOPAS 2511A
TR2512 A 01/09/2005 TOPAS 2512A
TR2513 A 01/09/2005 TOPAS 2513A
TR2514 A 01/09/2005 TOPAS 2514A
TR2515 A 01/09/2005 TOPAS 2515A
TR2516 B 01/09/2006 TOPAS 2516B
TR2517 A 01/10/2005 TOPAS 2517A
TR2520 A 01/10/2005 TOPAS 2520A
TR2522 A 01/10/2005 TOPAS 2522A
TR2523 A 01/09/2005 TOPAS 2523A
TR2537 A 01/03/2011 TOPAS 2537A
TR2538 A 01/03/2011 TOPAS 2538A
TR2581 A 01/08/2011 TOPAS 2581A
TRG0600 A 01/05/2005 TOPAS 0600A
JCT Symposium - September 2016
22/08/2016
9